LADIES WEEKEND
Friday 1/17/25

Sat 1/18/25

Sun 1/19/25

DIV1,2&3
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

INVITATIONAL
Friday 2/14/25

Saturday 2/15/25

Sunday 2/16/25

SCOTCH DOUBLES
Friday 2/21/25

Saturday 2/22/25

2025 NWOPPA TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

5:30 pm
6:00-6:45

7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00-7:45pm

8:00 pm
9:00 pm
7:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 pm
12:30 am
7:30 am
8:30 am
10-10:45 am
11:00 am

5:30 pm
6:00-6:45 pm
7:00 pm
9:00 pm
8:00 am
8:30 am
10:00 pm
12:30 am
7:30 am
8:30 am

7:30 am
8:00 am
5:30 pm
6:00 pm
10:00 pm
12:30 am
7:30 am
8:00 am
10:00 pm
12:30 am
8:00 am
8:30 am

5:30 pm
6:00-6:45pm

7:00pm

7:30 am
10-10:45 am
11:00

Doors open — No men on tables until at least 7pm

Ladies Singles Tournament Signup-No player limit

$10/player — Double elim. Play may continue into Saturday, time TBD.

Ladies Single Tournament starts

Men can practice if tables available (Director's discretion)

Open Singles Signup — No player limit-Place of finish does not affect
future singles tournaments - $20/player — single elimination

Open Singles Tournament begins — Can continue into Sat if needed

Mini tournaments begin if tables and players available

Doors Open

Ladies Team Event Starts

Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)

Last Game start (Director's Discretion)

Doors Open

Ladies Team event continues if needed

Jr/Sr Event Signup - $20/ team Double Elimination

Jr/Sr Event Start

DIV 1 _1/24-26
Doors open
Open Singles Signup - $20 *

Open Singles Tournament Begins
Mini Tournaments as tables available
Doors Open

Team Event Starts

Last Match starts (Director's discretion)
Last Game starts (Director's discretion)
Doors Open

Team Event Continues

DIV 2 1/31-2/2 DIV 3 2/7-9

Doors Open

Open & Ladies Singles play begins
Opening Ceremonies

Open & Ladies Team Events Begin
Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)
Last Game starts (Director's Discretion)
Doors Open

Team Events Continue

Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)
Last Game starts (Director's Discretion)
Doors Open

Team Events Continue

Doors Open

Singles Tournament Signup

$10 Ladies Entry, $20 Open Entry fee. Both single elimination
Singles Events begin

Doors Open

Scotch Doubles Signup $20/couple, double elimination
Scotch Doubles Event begins

Div. 1, 2 & 3 Side pots — Optional $25 team side pots for each division weekend. All side pots must be paid in
advance to your league treasurer by Ladies Weekend

Director has the discretion to suspend any match after any inning after 1:00 am if it appears it will run to an
undesirable length, The scoresheets will be photographed & secured, and play will resume in the morning.





