2025 NWOPPA TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

LADIES WEEKEND				
Friday 1/17/25	5:30 pm 6:00-6:45	 Doors open – No men on tables until at <u>least</u> 7pm Ladies Singles Tournament Signup-No player limit \$10/player – Double elim. Play may continue into Saturday, time TBD. Ladies Single Tournament starts Men can practice if tables available (Director's discretion) Open Singles Signup – No player limit-Place of finish does not affect future singles tournaments - \$20/player – single elimination Open Singles Tournament begins – Can continue into Sat if needed Mini tournaments begin if tables and players available 		
	7:00 pm			
	7:00 pm			
	7:00-7:45pm			
	8:00 pm			
	9:00 pm			
Sat 1/18/25	7:30 am Doors Open			
	9:00 am	Ladies Team Event Starts Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)		
	10:00 pm			
	12:30 am	Last Game start (Director's Discretion)		
Sun 1/19/25	7:30 am	Doors Open		
	8:30 am	Ladies Team event continues if needed		
	10-10:45 am		/Sr Event Signup - \$20/ team Double Elimination	
	11:00 am	Jr/Sr Event Start		
<u>DIV 1, 2 & 3</u>		DIV 1 1/24-26 DIV 2 1/31-2/2	DIV 3 2/7-9	
Friday	5:30 pm	Doors open		
	6:00-6:45 pm	Open Singles Signup - \$20 *		
	7:00 pm	Open Singles Tournament Begins		
	9:00 pm	Mini Tournaments as tables available		
Saturday	8:00 am	Doors Open		
	8:30 am	Team Event Starts		
	10:00 pm	Last Match starts (Director's discretion)		
. .	12:30 am	Last Game starts (Director's discretion)		
Sunday	7:30 am	Doors Open		
	8:30 am	Team Event Continues		
INVITATIONAL				
Friday 2/14/25	7:30 am	Doors Open		
111ddy 2/14/20	8:00 am	Open & Ladies Singles play begins		
	5:30 pm	Opening Ceremonies		
	6:00 pm	Open & Ladies Team Events Begin		
	10:00 pm	Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)		
	12:30 am	Last Game starts (Director's Discretion)		
Saturday 2/15/25	7:30 am	Doors Open		
•	8:00 am	Team Events Continue		
	10:00 pm	Last Match starts (Director's Discretion)		
	12:30 am	Last Game starts (Director's Discretion)		
Sunday 2/16/25	8:00 am	Doors Open		
	8:30 am	Team Events Continue		
SCOTCH DOUBLES	5.00			
Friday 2/21/25	5:30 pm	Doors Open		
	6:00-6:45pm	Singles Tournament Signup	a single elimination	
	7:00pm	\$10 Ladies Entry, \$20 Open Entry fee. Both single elimination		
Saturday 2/22/25	7:00pm 7:30 am	Singles Events begin		
Saturday 2/22/25	10-10:45 am	Doors Open Scotch Doubles Signup \$20/couple, double	elimination	
	10-10.45 am 11:00	Scotch Doubles Signup \$20/couple, double		
	11.00	South Bousies Lyent Beying		

Div. 1, 2 & 3 Side pots – Optional \$25 team side pots for each division weekend. **All** side pots must be paid in advance to your league treasurer by Ladies Weekend

Director has the discretion to suspend any match after any inning after 1:00 am if it appears it will run to an undesirable length, The scoresheets will be photographed & secured, and play will resume in the morning.